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Business Information

MASTER NAME
BUSINESS TYPE
FILE NUMBER
STATUS
PURPOSE

ORGANIZED IN

DATE

TERM
AGENT NAME

INCORPORATION

MAILING ADDRESS

AGENT ADDRESS

ALOHA HOUSE, INC.
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation
33535 D2

Active

RESIDENTIAL AND OUTPATIENT SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT
SERVICES FOR ADULTS. CHILD/ADOLESCENT MENTAL HEALTH
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

Hawaii UNITED STATES
Jun 2, 1977

P O BOX 791749
PAIA, Hawaii 96779
UNITED STATES
PER

NICOLE HOKOANA
P O BOX 791749
PAIA, Hawaii 96779
UNITED STATES

Annual Filings

FILING YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

DATE RECEIVED
Apr 11, 2024
Apr 13, 2023
Apr 25, 2022
Apr 16, 2021
Jul 20, 2020
Apr 2, 2019
Apr 5, 2018
Apr 6, 2017
Apr 14, 2016
Apr 16, 2015
Apr 18, 2014
Apr 2, 2013
Apr 3, 2012
Apr 5, 2011
May 6, 2010
Apr 10, 2009
Apr 17, 2008
May 10, 2007
Jun 27, 2006
Apr 15, 2005
Apr 21, 2004

STATUS
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed



http://hbe.ehawaii.gov/documents

2003 Apr 8, 2003 Processed
2002 Not Required
2001 Mar 18, 2002 Processed
2000 Processed
1999 Processed
Officers
NAME OFFICE DATE
HOKOANA, NICOLE CEO Apr 1, 2024
MYERS KELLI P/D Apr 1, 2023
CALKINS, LAURI PSYD V/D Apr 1, 2023
MCBARNET MAREN S/D Apr 1, 2024
MOTO, BRIAN T/D Apr 1, 2024
WEST-BAKER,BONNIE D Apr 1, 2024
WELCH, EMMETT D Apr 1, 2024
ALLENCASTRE, HEIDI-ANN D Apr 1, 2022
JENKINS, DAVID D Apr 1, 2024
LEACH, RANDOL D Apr 1, 2023
NAKAMOTO,LESTER D Apr 1, 2018
WILLIAMS, MASON D Aug 6, 2020
ABELSON, DR. DAVID D Apr 1, 2024
Trade Names
NAME TYPE CATEGORY gﬁ?l'ESTRAT'ON EXPIRATION  oratus
MAUI BEHAVIORAL Trade NO CATEGORY .
HEALTH RESOURCES Name SELECTED el leh 2000 e 2l (B
MAUI BEHAVIORAL Trade NO CATEGORY .
HEALTH RESOURCES Name SELECTED May 12, 2015 May 11,2020 Expired
Trade NO CATEGORY .
MAUNA OLU OHANA Name  SELECTED Jun 26, 1980 Jun 25,1990  Expired




