DCCA State of Hawaii

Downloaded on May 15, 2024.

The information provided below is not a certification of good standing and does not constitute any other certification by the State. Website URL: <u>http://hbe.ehawaii.gov/documents</u>

Business Information

MASTER NAME	ALOHA HOUSE, INC.
BUSINESS TYPE	Domestic Nonprofit Corporation
FILE NUMBER	33535 D2
STATUS	Active
PURPOSE	RESIDENTIAL AND OUTPATIENT SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT SERVICES FOR ADULTS. CHILD/ADOLESCENT MENTAL HEALTH OUTPATIENT SERVICES
ORGANIZED IN	Hawaii UNITED STATES
INCORPORATION DATE	Jun 2, 1977
MAILING ADDRESS	P O BOX 791749
	PAIA, Hawaii 96779
	UNITED STATES
TERM	PER
AGENT NAME	NICOLE HOKOANA
AGENT ADDRESS	P O BOX 791749
	PAIA, Hawaii 96779
	UNITED STATES

Annual Filings

FILING YEAR	DATE RECEIVED	STATUS
2024	Apr 11, 2024	Processed
2023	Apr 13, 2023	Processed
2022	Apr 25, 2022	Processed
2021	Apr 16, 2021	Processed
2020	Jul 20, 2020	Processed
2019	Apr 2, 2019	Processed
2018	Apr 5, 2018	Processed
2017	Apr 6, 2017	Processed
2016	Apr 14, 2016	Processed
2015	Apr 16, 2015	Processed
2014	Apr 18, 2014	Processed
2013	Apr 2, 2013	Processed
2012	Apr 3, 2012	Processed
2011	Apr 5, 2011	Processed
2010	May 6, 2010	Processed
2009	Apr 10, 2009	Processed
2008	Apr 17, 2008	Processed
2007	May 10, 2007	Processed
2006	Jun 27, 2006	Processed
2005	Apr 15, 2005	Processed
2004	Apr 21, 2004	Processed

2003	Apr 8, 2003	Processed
2002		Not Required
2001	Mar 18, 2002	Processed
2000		Processed
1999		Processed

Officers

NAME	OFFICE	DATE
HOKOANA, NICOLE	CEO	Apr 1, 2024
MYERS,KELLI	P/D	Apr 1, 2023
CALKINS, LAURI PSYD	V/D	Apr 1, 2023
MCBARNET,MAREN	S/D	Apr 1, 2024
MOTO, BRIAN	T/D	Apr 1, 2024
WEST-BAKER,BONNIE	D	Apr 1, 2024
WELCH, EMMETT	D	Apr 1, 2024
ALLENCASTRE, HEIDI-ANN	D	Apr 1, 2022
JENKINS, DAVID	D	Apr 1, 2024
LEACH, RANDOL	D	Apr 1, 2023
NAKAMOTO,LESTER	D	Apr 1, 2018
WILLIAMS,MASON	D	Aug 6, 2020
ABELSON, DR. DAVID	D	Apr 1, 2024

Trade Names

NAME	TYPE	CATEGORY	REGISTRATION DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	STATUS
MAUI BEHAVIORAL HEALTH RESOURCES	Trade Name	NO CATEGORY SELECTED	Jan 19, 2010	Jan 18, 2015	Expired
MAUI BEHAVIORAL HEALTH RESOURCES	Trade Name	NO CATEGORY SELECTED	May 12, 2015	May 11, 2020	Expired
MAUNA OLU OHANA	Trade Name	NO CATEGORY SELECTED	Jun 26, 1980	Jun 25, 1990	Expired